

July 23, 2020

The Asst. Vice President Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Mumbai – 400 051 NSE Symbol: INDUSINDBK The Deputy General Manager Corporate Relationship Dept. BSE Ltd. Mumbai – 400 001 BSE Scrip Code: 532187

Chief Regulatory Officer India International Exchange GIFT City Gandhinagar - GJ 382355 **Scrip Code:** 1100027

Madam / Dear Sir,

<u>Over 5,400 runners of IndusInd Bank and Bharat Financial Inclusion participated in ''Run to</u> the Moon' virtual running event

As many as 5,400 employees of both IndusInd Bank and Bharat Financial Inclusion, a 100% subsidiary of IndusInd Bank, participated in the 'Run to the Moon, a unique virtual running initiative to commemorate the 51st anniversary of man landing on the moon.

Scheduled for a period of 30 days, this virtual run witnessed participation from over 14,000 runners from across 15 countries. The target for the overall contingent was to cover a total of 3,84,400 kilometres, the distance between the Earth and the Moon. All participants not only achieved the target, but also doubled the requirement in terms of distance covered.

Running almost simultaneously in different parts of the country, participants from both IndusInd Bank and Bharat Financial Inclusion comprised nearly 40% of the total run contingent, and clocked a distance of over 1,50,000 kilometres.

In this connection, our Bank will issue a Press Release today. A copy of the same is enclosed for your kind perusal and record. A copy shall also be uploaded on the Bank's website at <u>www.indusind.com</u>.

Yours faithfully, For IndusInd Bank Limited

Haresh Gajwani Company Secretary



IndusInd Bank Limited, Building No. 7, Solitaire Corporate Park. Andheri-Ghatkopar Link Road, Chakala, Andheri E, Mumbai - 400 093, India. Tel: (0022) 66412200

Registered Office: 2401 Gen. ThImmayya Koad, Pune 411 001, India Tel.: (020) 2634 3201 Fax: (020) 2634 3241 Visit us at www.indusind.com CIN: L65191PN1994PLC076333

IndusInd Bank

Over 5,400 runners of IndusInd Bank and Bharat Financial Inclusion participated in "Run to the Moon' virtual running event

Mumbai, 23 July, 2020: As many as 5,400 employees of both IndusInd Bank and Bharat Financial Inclusion, a 100% subsidiary of IndusInd Bank, participated in the 'Run to the Moon, a unique virtual running initiative to commemorate the 51st anniversary of man landing on the moon.

Scheduled for a period of 30 days, this virtual run witnessed participation from **over 14,000 runners** from across 15 countries. The target for the overall contingent was to cover a total of 3,84,400 kilometres, the distance between the Earth and the Moon. All participants not only achieved the target, but also doubled the requirement in terms of distance covered.

Running almost simultaneously in different parts of the country, participants from both IndusInd Bank and Bharat Financial Inclusion comprised nearly 40% of the total run contingent, and clocked a distance of over **1,50,000** kilometres.

Speaking about the milestone, **Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Country Head – Commercial & Rural Banking and Incharge of IndusInd For Sports, IndusInd Bank** said, "We at IndusInd Bank strongly believe that sport is all about celebrating the triumph of the human spirit, and the ability to overcome the odds. In keeping with this thought, we are delighted to have been a part of the 'Run to the Moon' virtual running event. It is heartening to see so many of our colleagues from both IndusInd Bank and Bharat Financial Inclusion come together and make this event, a grand success. 'Run to the Moon' has been a positive initiative during these uncertain times and with programmes like these, we aim to encourage all our employees to push their limits and stay committed to their fitness goals."

Mr. Nagaraj Adiga, Chairman & Managing Director, NEB Sports added, "Through 'Run to the Moon ', we have created a very unique community of runners who have all shown so much excitement to commemorate a historic occasion. All the participants pushed their limits and stay committed to their running goals over this month, and we successfully achieved the targeted distance and doubled it well within the time frame. The participants have shown commendable performance."

Championed by celebrated Badminton National Coach, Padma Bhushan and Dronacharya Awardee Pullela Gopichand as well as Arjuna Awardees - Ashwini Nachappa and Malathi Holla, the 'Run to the Moon initiative was organised by NEB Sports along with IDBI Federal Life Insurance, to raise funds for coaches and support staff for sports in India, during the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic.

About IndusInd Bank

IndusInd Bank, which commenced operations in 1994, caters to the needs of both consumer and corporate customers. Its technology platform supports multi-channel delivery capabilities. As on March 31, 2020, IndusInd Bank has 1911 branches/ banking outlets and 2760 ATMs spread across 751 geographical locations of the country. The Bank also has representative



IndusInd Bank

offices in London, Dubai and Abu Dhabi. The Bank believes in driving its business through technology. It enjoys clearing bank status for both major stock exchanges - BSE and NSE - and major commodity exchanges in the country, including MCX, NCDEX and NMCE. IndusInd Bank was included in the NIFTY 50 benchmark index on April 1, 2013.

Ratings:

Domestic Ratings

- CRISIL AA + for Infra Bonds program
- CRISIL AA for Additional Tier I Bonds program
- CRISIL A1+ for certificate of deposit program
- IND AA+ for senior bonds program by India Ratings and Research
- IND AA for Additional Tier I Bonds program by India Ratings and Research
- IND A1+ for Short Term Debt Instruments by India Ratings and Research

International Ratings

• Baa3 as Issuer, Bank Deposits and Senior Unsecured MTN ratings by Moody's Investors Service

• P3 as Short Term Issuer Rating by Moody's Investors Service

Visit us at <u>www.indusind.com</u> Twitter- <u>@MyIndusIndBank</u> Facebook - https://www.facebook.com/OfficialIndusIndBankPage/

For more details please contact

Anu RajSupriya DeshmukhIndusInd Bank LtdAdfactors PRmktg@indusind.com+91-9930492011supriya.deshmukh@adfactorspr.com

